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Mr. J. P, Burst - Eagland (3) DATE: April 29, 1960
As 0. Koepfgen
Gt Mesers. B. Abornsthy J. B, Johoaon
E. W. Bernitt M. F. Hoore
W, S, Berry. 2. 7. Bonk
B. Ghaptn, Jr. H, 0, Paxton
W, L. Courage. 0. Roaney
L. Pen - Toronto B. K. Seidel - Milw, Service

J. J. Gogola'~ Kendsha L. H. Shippee .
L. Homsss - Toronto  Wo L. Thoreson
B, 0. Burd 31 W, watson

B, H. Isbrandt

SCHEWLE WO, 12 - SERIES IV METROPOLITANS

Attached are thres (3) coples of approved Scheduls No, 12 -
Sorden TV Hetropolitans. This scheduls carries the cumlative
totals thirough My as per Schedile Noo Ll. Austin will thore-
fore run at the Tate of 78 per day during the month of Hay.
Starting in June, the schodile bas vesn reducad to & total
Tate of 2.5 per day and this Tate carriss through December

You wid) note, that the ratio of Hard tops o Soft tope
for the pariod Juns through Septesber hias been drastisally
revissd with & predominans of Soft tops, This is in order
%o adjust the field stock and take care of commitments to
Deslers for Soft tops.

Mo are ssuring this s @ roasonable request inssmich
the June rate of Schedule Ho. 11 vas approxisately the sans
02 on thia schedule. As & matter of fact, the April and
May Saft top sshedules exceadsd this rate.

Ve are slso roducing the comnitment for Moetropolitans from
15,000 %0 10,000 inasmich as the 40,000 somnitment now
earries through June 1961, This in in ascondance With
¥r. Chapin‘s lstter to Hr. Harrimn.

Ganada and Domestic will submit their forvard shipplag
Toquirenents based on this schedile.

Custoner options will remain unchangsd as per Scheduls
Fo. 10, and we are listing thew herein for your convenisnoe.
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souzron
e Domsc owum o sor
P913-P9Lls Mardi Orae Red -Frost White 5% 0% 5%
P912-P91L Bork. Green Fed. ~Frost White 25 % 0% 5%
P915-P92k Autumn Yellow  Frost White %53 5% 33
P908-P91l; Black ~Frost White £33 %3 E3)
z ‘White Side Wall 200 % % 0%

Black Side Wall —— 5% 0%
RADIO 200 % 200 % 200 §
'WEATHER EYE 200 % 200 $ 200 %

1If there are any further questions, please advise.

hox/me
Attachaant
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           APPROVED    R. Abernethy (signed)                              DATE     5-2-60                         
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SERIES IV 1500 c.c. ENGINE 

METROPOLITAN SERIES CARS – AUSTIN MOTORS CO., LTD, ENGLAND

DESCRIPTION
BUILT

(ACT( EST

THRU

APRIL
FIRM BUILDING SCHEDULE 

(FABRICATED MATERIAL RELEASE)
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

(RAW MATERIAL RELEASED)
GRAND

TOTAL



 MONTH MAY
 DAYS  22
 MONTH JUNE

 DAYS  20
 MONTH JULY

 DAYS  16
 MONTH AUGUST

 DAYS  18
 MONTH SEPTEMBER

 DAYS 22
 MONTH OCTOBER

 DAYS 21




 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
CUM’L TOTAL


DOMESTIC LHD:





















              Hard-Top
20959

984
21943

-0-
21943

-0-
21943

-0-
21943

-0-
21943

352
22295


              Soft-Top 
6259

651
6910

554
7464

360
7824

427
8251

541
8792

151
8943


           Total    U.S.
27218
74.3
1635
28853
27.7
554
29407
22.5
360
29767
23.8
427
30194
24.6
541
30735
24.0
503
31238


Over/(Under) Schedule 11
-0-

-0-
-0-

(971)
(971)

(725)
(1696)

(863)
(2559)

(1049)
(3608)

(1011)
(4619)
























FOREIGN:





















    EXPORT LHD  Hard-Top
251

14
265

8
273

8
281

8
289

8
297

8
305


                          Soft-Top 
79

6
85

3
88

3
91

3
94

3
97

3
100


             Total Export LHD
330

20
350

11
361

11
372

11
383

11
394

11
405


                       RHD  Hard Top
42

7
49

3
52

3
55

3
58

3
61

3
64


                          Soft Top
18

3
21

1
22

1
23

1
24

1
25

1
26


             Total Export RHD
60

10
70

4
74

4
78

4
82

4
86

4
90


 Total Export LHD & RHD
390
1.4
30
420
.8
15
435
1.0
15
450
.8
15
465
.7
15
480
.7
15
495


Over/(Under) Schedule 11
-0-

-0-
-0-

(15)
(15)

(15)
(30)

(15)
(45)

(15)
(60)

(15)
(75)


CANADA                 Hard-Top
1407

-0-
1407

-0-
1407

80
1487

70
1557

70
1627

80
1707


                           Soft-Top 
300

45
345

-0-
345

-0-
345

-0-
345

-0-
345

-0-
345


         Total Canada
1707
2.0
45
1752
0.0
-0-
1752
5.0
80
1832
3.9
70
1902
3.2
70
1972
3.8
80
2052


Over/(Under) Schedule 11
-0-

-0-
-0-

-0-
-0-

(50)
(50)

(10)
(60)

(20)
(80)

(10)
(90)


   Total Foreign
2097
3.4
75
2172
.8
15
2187
6.0
95
2282
4.7
85
2367
3.9
85
2452
4.5
95
2547


Over/(Under) Schedule 11
-0-

-0-
-0-

(15)
(15)

(65)
(80)

(25)
(105)

(35)
(140)

(25)
(165)


 GRAND TOTALS





















                         Hard-Top
22659
45.7
1005
23664
.6
11
23675
5.7
91
23766
4.5
81
23847
3.7
81
23928
21.1
443
24371


                           Soft-Top 
6656
32.0
705
7361
27.9
558
7919
22.8
364
8283
24.0
431
8714
24.8
545
9259
7.4
155
9414


             Total
29315
77.7
1710
31025
28.5
569
31954
28.5
455
32049
28.5
512
32561
28.5
626
33187
28.5
598
33785


Over/(Under) Schedule 11
-0-

-0-
-0-

(986)
(986)

(790)
(1776)

(888)
(2664)

(1084)
(3748)

(1036)
(4784)
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           APPROVED    R. Abernethy (signed)                              DATE     5-2-60                         













               
SCHEDULE NO. ______12       ___      DATE     4-29-60                                              MONTHLY BUILDING SCHEDULE                                                          APPROVED      R. W.Chapin Jr.  (signed)                        DATE_    5-3-60                    _ 

REVISION NO. _______    __ ____      DATE                                                                                  PRODUCT                                                                                         APPROVED       E.W.Bernitt       (signed)                        DATE _    5-3-60                ___                           








SERIES IV 1500 c.c. ENGINE 

METROPOLITAN SERIES CARS – AUSTIN MOTORS CO., LTD, ENGLAND

DESCRIPTION
BUILT

(ACT( EST

THRU


FIRM BUILDING SCHEDULE 

(FABRICATED MATERIAL RELEASE)
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

(RAW MATERIAL RELEASED)
GRAND

TOTAL



 MONTH NOVEMBER
 DAYS  22
 MONTH DECEMBER

 DAYS  21
 MONTH JANUARY ‘61

 DAYS  22
 MONTH FEBRUARY

 DAYS  20
 MONTH MARCH

 DAYS 23
 MONTH APRIL

 DAYS 18




 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
CUM’L TOTAL


DOMESTIC LHD:





















              Hard-Top


379
22674

402
23076

407
23483

355
23838

397
24235

357
24592


              Soft-Top 


162
9105

172
9277

408
9685

355
10040

398
10438

238
10676


           Total    U.S.

24.6
541
31779
27.3
574
32353
37.1
815
33168
35.5
710
33878
34.6
795
34673
33.1
595
35268


Over/(Under) Schedule 11


(1061)
(5680)

(1020)
(6700)

(817)
(7517)

(558)
(8075)

795
(7280)

595
(6685)
























FOREIGN:





















    EXPORT LHD  Hard-Top


8
313

8
321

8
329

8
337

8
345

8
353


                          Soft-Top 


3
103

3
106

3
109

3
112

3
115

3
118


             Total Export LHD


11
416

11
427

11
438

11
449

11
460

11
471


                       RHD  Hard Top


3
67

3
70

3
73

3
76

3
79

3
82


                          Soft Top


1
27

1
28

1
29

1
30

1
31

1
32


             Total Export RHD


4
94

4
98

4
102

4
106

4
110

4
114


 Total Export LHD & RHD

.7
15
510
.7
15
525
.7
15
540
.8
15
555
.7
15
570
.8
15
585


Over/(Under) Schedule 11


(15)
(90)

(15)
(105)

(15)
(120)

(15)
(135)

15
(120)

15
(105)


CANADA                 Hard-Top


70
1777

10
1787

40
1827

60
1887

45
1932

55
1987


                           Soft-Top 


-0-
345

-0-
345

10
355

15
370

65
435

55
490


         Total Canada

3.2
70
2122
0.5
10
2132
2.2
50
2182
3.7
75
2257
4.7
110
2367
6.1
110
2477


Over/(Under) Schedule 11


(10)
(100)

-0-
(100)

-0-
(100)

-0-
(100)

110
10

110
120


   Total Foreign

3.9
85
2632
1.2
25
2657
2.9
65
2722
4.5
90
2812
5.4
125
2937
6.9
125
3062


Over/(Under) Schedule 11


(25)
(190)

(15)
(205)

(15)
(220)

(15)
(235)

125
(110)

125
15


 GRAND TOTALS





















                         Hard-Top

20.9
460
24831
20.1
423
25254
20.8
458
25712
21.3
426
26138
19.7
453
26591
23.5
423
27014


                           Soft-Top 

7.6
166
9580
8.4
176
9756
19.2
422
10178
18.7
374
10552
20.3
467
11019
16.5
297
11316


             Total

28.5
626
34411
28.5
599
35010
40.0
880
35890
40.0
800
36690
40.0
920
37610
40.0
720
38330


Over/(Under) Schedule 11


(1086)
(5870)

(1035)
(6905)

(832)
(7737)

(573)
(8310)

920
(7390)

720
(6670)
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           APPROVED    R. Abernethy (signed)                              DATE     5-2-60                         













               
SCHEDULE NO. ______12       ___      DATE     4-29-60                                              MONTHLY BUILDING SCHEDULE                                                          APPROVED      R. W.Chapin Jr.  (signed)                        DATE_    5-3-60                    _ 

REVISION NO. _______    __ ____      DATE                                                                                  PRODUCT                                                                                         APPROVED       E.W.Bernitt       (signed)                        DATE _    5-3-60                ___                           








SERIES IV 1500 c.c. ENGINE 

METROPOLITAN SERIES CARS – AUSTIN MOTORS CO., LTD, ENGLAND

DESCRIPTION
BUILT

(ACT( EST

THRU


FIRM BUILDING SCHEDULE 

(FABRICATED MATERIAL RELEASE)
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

(RAW MATERIAL RELEASED)
GRAND

TOTAL



 MONTH MAY
 DAYS  21
 MONTH JUNE

 DAYS  20.8 (22 Available)
 MONTH 

 DAYS  
 MONTH 

 DAYS  
 MONTH 

 DAYS 
 MONTH 

 DAYS 




 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
 CUM’L

 TOTAL
 DAILY
MONTH
CUM’L TOTAL


DOMESTIC LHD:





















              Hard-Top


525
25117

535
25652














              Soft-Top 


225
10901

230
11131














           Total    U.S.

35.7
750
36018
36.8
765
36783














Over/(Under) Schedule 11


750
(5935)

765
(5170)




































FOREIGN:





















    EXPORT LHD  Hard-Top


8
361

8
369














                          Soft-Top 


3
121

3
124














             Total Export LHD


11
482

11
493














                       RHD  Hard Top


3
85

3
88














                          Soft Top


1
33

1
34














             Total Export RHD


4
118

4
122














 Total Export LHD & RHD

.7
15
600
.8
15
615














Over/(Under) Schedule 11


15
(90)

15
(75)














CANADA                 Hard-Top


55
2042

50
2092














                           Soft-Top 


20
510

-0-
510














         Total Canada

3.6
75
2552
2.4
50
2602














Over/(Under) Schedule 11


75
195

50
245














   Total Foreign

4.3
90
3152
3.2
65
3217














Over/(Under) Schedule 11


90
105

65
170














 GRAND TOTALS





















                         Hard-Top

28.1
591
27605
28.7
596
28201














                           Soft-Top 

11.9
249
11565
11.3
234
11799














             Total

40.0
840
39170
40.0
830
40000














Over/(Under) Schedule 11


840
(5830)

830
(5000)






































































































